

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 45634 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Hari Ram

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shantanu Khare,Ajeet Kumar  
Baranwal,Ashok Khare

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Manu Singh,Mohd. Shamim

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.**

As a last opportunity, three weeks and no more time is accorded to all the respondent for filing counter-affidavit. One week, thereafter, for rejoinder.

List on 15.01.2020.

**Order Date :-** 3.12.2019

A.K.Srivastava