

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 45634 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Hari Ram

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ajeet Kumar Baranwal, Shantanu Khare, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Dharmendra Kumar Srivastava, Manu Singh, Mohd. Shamim

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. List this case after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 4.4.2025

VMA