



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 45634 of 2016**

Hari Ram

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajeet Kumar Baranwal, Shantanu  
Khare, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Dharmendra Kumar Srivastava,  
Manu Singh, Mohd. Shamim

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

Tag and list with Writ-C No. 68512 of 2012, after six weeks.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

DS